

33 M A C T 80/24

**KAMAL KUMAR ARORA Vs. RISHABH KUMAR SINGH**

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. K. K. Kaushik and Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Anurag, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).

Ms. Tannu, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Sh. Archit Arora, Ld. LC (through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 13.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**30.01.2026**